F-xxx-DS-1 Fibre Optic Cable solutions Datasheet         Page 1 of 6 Issue 1 CR 1943
Cable type
F = Fibre Optic Cable
Connector type
4=FC/PC
6=PC/APC
7=E2000
Patch-lead identifying

External 12 core (jelly) = 93227
External 12 core (non-jelly) = 93233
• PPM part numbering system (terminated cross-site assembly)
4 0 1 6F
Fibre Optic Cable
40 6 0 0 5 0
Number of
terminated fibres:
01 to 12
Cable type:
2 = External, jelly filled
4 = External, dry filled
5 = Internal, tight buffered
End A End B
Pulling boot:
0 = Not fitted
1 = Fitted
End A End B
Connector type:
0 = none fitted
4 = FC/PC
6 = FC/APC
7 = E2000/APC
(refer to PPM spec
81000-BS)
Cable length in metres
- always 4 digits. From
25 to a max of 2000 (+/
- 0.5M) in 5m steps
/
The above example (F04-4-01-66/0050) is for a 50m length external jelly-filled cable assembly, terminated
each end with 4 FC/APC connectors, and with a pulling boot on one end
• PPM part numbering system (un-terminated loose cable)
932XX/ XXXX
Cable length in metres –
always 4 digits. From 25
to a max of 2000 (+/-0.5m)
in 5m steps
F-xxx-DS-1 Fibre Optic Cable solutions Datasheet         Page 5 of 6 Issue 1 CR 1943
Cable termination boxes (CTB):
To facilitate the complete installation of either of the cross-site cables (terminated or un-terminated),
PPM offers three application specific 19” 1U high pressed aluminium cable termination boxes, each
capable of accepting a maximum of 24 fibre optic adapters (based upon using two 12 way fibre optic
Cables).
Using the basic CTB part number (refer to matrix below), customers can order a set of parts that exactly
matches and compliments the fibre management requirements applicable to the fibre cable as selected.
CTB’s for fully terminated cross-site cable assemblies
The “plug-‘n-play” theme is continued with this CTB when used in conjunction with fully terminated cross-
site fibre optic cable assemblies fitted with pulling boots, as no drilling is required to fit and tether the
cable into position.
Each pulling boot on the assembly is connected onto a moulded gland/ shoulder on the outer sheath of
the cable and is easily removable after installation. This moulded shoulder incorporates the main
strength member into its construction to take the full tensile load during deployment. The shape of the
shoulder corresponds with a cut-out in gland-plate 29098, into which the shoulder of the cable is “slotted”
and thus held captive, mitigating the need for cable gland nuts.
Note : each CTB is capable of accepting two fibre Cable assemblies, therefore any unused positions
should be covered with blank gland-plate 29114.
Because terminated Cable assemblies are factory terminated with the customers preference to a
specific optical connector, no on-site splicing of optical pig tails is necessary. Therefore terminated
loose leads of the Cable can be quickly and neatly dressed around to the correct number of optical
adapters on the internal face of the optical mating panel of the CTB.
Simply select the correct number and type of optical adapters to suit the terminated Cable and
correspondingly select the appropriate number of “blanking” caps to neatly dress any vacant positions.
CTB basic part numbers
Product Family Optical termination
FC/APC                                     E2000/APC